
 
Women’s Strength & Fitness Challenge 

           
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

FEMSPORT Calgary Challenge – June 22nd, 2019 
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 CHI Bursary Winner: Kendra Bloomberg 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

MASTERS 
 

 
 

 
 

NOVICE 
TEAM RANKING 

** Each competitor received 1.5 points for Obstacle Medley 
Which was not performed at this event ** 

    

SB 
Rank 

Box 
Rank 

KB 
Rank 

Flip 
Rank 

Tire 
Rank 

OC 
Rank 

Overall  
Rank 

Overall  
Points 

 Perfectfit4u 2 26 32 50 18 30 3 21 160.5 1 

  Kayla Enders 4 1 29 3 10 1 5 48.5 

   Paige Tolnai 9 15 7 4 5 1 4 41.5 

   Saige Van Herk 13 16 14 11 15 1 12 70.5 

   
 

       
  

 Iron Maidens 31 52 23 20 39 3 23 169.5 2 

  Lana Morton 11 8 5 9 26 1 9 60.5 

   Melissa Collin 5 20 12 10 12 1 9 60.5 

   Quintina Halladay 15 24 6 1 1 1 5 48.5 

   
 

       
  

 Perfectfit4u 3 20 21 49 44 33 3 31 171.5 3 

  Aubrey Nelson 7 7 25 25 23 1 16 88.5 

   Jenn Ortmann 12 10 23 17 8 1 14 71.5 

   Kailey Armor 1 4 1 2 2 1 1 11.5 

   
 

       
  

 She Wolf Pack 39 45 21 47 87 3 41 243.5 4 

  Dalina Litchfield 18 26 11 19 45 1 20 120.5 

   Jasmine Cleaver 2 2 8 22 36 1 14 71.5 

 
  

Samantha 
Hawthorne 

19 17 2 6 6 1 7 51.5 

   
 

       
  

 Red Wolves 75 28 73 82 53 3 56 315.5 5 

  Caitlyn Brett 14 5 44 33 29 1 23 126.5 

   Kristen Gibson 21 12 13 8 3 1 8 58.5 

   Laura Gardiner 40 11 16 41 21 1 25 130.5 

   
 

       
  

 Perfectfit4u 4 76 112 41 63 62 3 67 358.5 6 

  Jordyn Klok 25 41 22 36 44 1 34 169.5 

   Kirsten Peterson 43 46 9 13 11 1 22 123.5 

   Sydney Tran 8 25 10 14 7 1 11 65.5 

   
 

       
  

 

 

SCORING:   

★ Low points place first 

★ Placing is equal to points (i.e. 1st place = 1 point, 2nd place = 2 points, etc.) 

★ Obstacle Medley placing is equal to 1.5 x (i.e. 1st place = 1.5 points, 2nd place = 3 points, etc.) 

    NOTE: Each competitor received 1.5 points for Obstacle Medley which was not performed at this event.  

 
 
 
 
 



The Dire Wolves 87 80 109 95 131 3 101 506.5 7 

  Chantel Macpherson 20 30 37 16 36 1 29 140.5 

   Jennifer Paul 22 6 26 26 41 1 21 122.5 

   Nadine Derksen 45 44 46 53 54 1 51 243.5 

   
 

       
  

 Live Better 1 88 95 122 110 98 3 105 517.5 8 

  Emily Welch 24 27 20 28 19 1 19 119.5 

   Jennifer White 36 36 50 48 49 1 48 220.5 

   Stephanie Sturm 28 32 52 34 30 1 38 177.5 

   
 

       
  

 She Wolves 123 131 117 86 77 3 109 538.5 9 

  Amanada Bonertz 41 48 45 24 17 1 37 176.5 

   Heather Schoenroth 26 28 18 7 9 1 17 89.5 

   Jennifer Raymond 56 55 54 55 51 1 55 272.5 

   
 

       
  

 Hustle and Muscle 111 89 127 123 121 3 118 575.5 10 

  Angie Mellett 47 33 49 49 27 1 42 206.5 

   Rhonda Odgers 30 34 38 32 38 1 36 173.5 

   Shannon Matchett 34 22 40 42 56 1 40 195.5 

   
 

       
  

 Geoff's Angels 154 105 111 99 126 3 127 599.5 11 

  Erin Madill 49 29 36 18 38 1 35 171.5 

   Heike Cantrup 51 37 27 31 33 1 39 180.5 

   Lindsay Madill 54 39 48 50 55 1 53 247.5 

   
 

       
  

 Too Legit to Quit 138 137 125 129 125 3 141 658.5 12 

  Jennifer Gorkoff 48 49 43 38 40 1 47 219.5 

   Lindsay Leachman 52 43 35 47 42 1 48 220.5 

   Liz Fulcher 38 45 47 44 43 1 46 218.5 

                     

  
 

NOVICE 
INDIVIDUAL RANKING 

# NAME DIVISION TEAM 

Overall  
Rank 

Overall  
Points 

62 Kailey Armor Novice Perfectfit4u 3 1 11.5 

99 Taryn Nicholls Novice   2 36.5 

87 Courtney Barks Novice   3 39.5 

58 Paige Tolnai Novice Perfectfit4u 2 4 42.5 

53 Quintina Halladay Novice Iron Maidens 5 48.5 

57 Kayla Enders Novice Perfectfit4u 2 5 48.5 

71 Samantha Hawthorne Novice She Wolf Pack 7 51.5 

67 Kristen Gibson Novice Red Wolves 8 58.5 

51 Lana Morton Novice Iron Maidens 9 60.5 

52 Melissa Collin Novice Iron Maidens 9 60.5 

65 Sydney Tran Novice Perfectfit4u 4 11 65.5 

59 Saige Van Herk Novice Perfectfit4u 2 12 70.5 

89 Japhia Epp Novice   12 70.5 

61 Jenn Ortmann Novice Perfectfit4u 3 14 71.5 

70 Jasmine Cleaver Novice She Wolf Pack 14 71.5 

60 Aubrey Nelson Novice Perfectfit4u 3 16 88.5 

73 Heather Schoenroth Novice She Wolves 17 89.5 



81 Allison Matheson Novice   18 91.5 

54 Emily Welch Novice Live Better 1 19 119.5 

69 Dalina Litchfield Novice She Wolf Pack 20 120.5 

76 Jennifer Paul Novice The Dire Wolves 21 122.5 

64 Kirsten Peterson Novice Perfectfit4u 4 22 123.5 

66 Caitlyn Brett Novice Red Wolves 23 126.5 

90 Jennifer Brockmann Novice   23 126.5 

68 Laura Gardiner Novice Red Wolves 25 130.5 

85 Cassandra Grenkie Novice   26 136.5 

94 Kate Trajan Novice   27 137.5 

100 Tess Craig Novice   28 138.5 

75 Chantel Macpherson Novice The Dire Wolves 29 140.5 

93 Kasandra McKinnon Novice   30 143.5 

83 Brandie Flynn Novice   31 150.5 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky Novice   32 157.5 

88 Geralynn Vis Novice   33 162.5 

63 Jordyn Klok Novice Perfectfit4u 4 34 169.5 

45 Erin Madill Novice Geoff's Angels 35 171.5 

49 Rhonda Odgers Novice Hustle and Muscle 36 173.5 

72 Amanada Bonertz Novice She Wolves 37 176.5 

56 Stephanie Sturm Novice Live Better 1 38 177.5 

46 Heike Cantrup Novice Geoff's Angels 39 180.5 

50 Shannon Matchett Novice Hustle and Muscle 40 195.5 

84 Caitlin Fimrite Novice   41 200.5 

48 Angie Mellett Novice Hustle and Muscle 42 206.5 

98 
Tania 
Schwartzenberger Novice   43 209.5 

86 Corrine Janzen Novice   44 213.5 

101 Victoria Bedard Novice   44 213.5 

80 Liz Fulcher Novice Too Legit to Quit 46 218.5 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Novice Too Legit to Quit 47 219.5 

55 Jennifer White Novice Live Better 1 48 220.5 

79 Lindsay Leachman Novice Too Legit to Quit 48 220.5 

95 Kristina Tustin Novice   50 242.5 

77 Nadine Derksen Novice The Dire Wolves 51 243.5 

82 Amber Smith Novice   52 244.5 

47 Lindsay Madill Novice Geoff's Angels 53 247.5 

96 
Madison 
Breckenridge Novice   54 257.5 

74 Jennifer Raymond Novice She Wolves 55 272.5 

97 Paula Helm Novice   56 275.5 

92 Kahlile Hirro Novice   57 276.5 

 
 
 
 
 
 



NOVICE 
EVENT RANKING 

 

OBSTACLE MEDLEY 
** Each competitor received 1.5 points for Obstacle Medley 

Which was not performed at this event ** 
 
 

BOX JUMPS 

NOVICE DIVISION 
BOX 

JUMPS Box 
Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
Box 
Reps Box TIME 

57 Kayla Enders Perfectfit4u 2 50 00:44.34 1 

70 Jasmine Cleaver She Wolf Pack 50 00:45.00 2 

87 Courtney Barks   50 00:50.87 3 

62 Kailey Armor Perfectfit4u 3 50 00:52.22 4 

66 Caitlyn Brett Red Wolves 50 00:52.84 5 

76 Jennifer Paul The Dire Wolves 50 00:56.63 6 

60 Aubrey Nelson Perfectfit4u 3 50 00:57.22 7 

51 Lana Morton Iron Maidens 50 01:06.50 8 

89 Japhia Epp   50 01:08.00 9 

61 Jenn Ortmann Perfectfit4u 3 50 01:08.16 10 

68 Laura Gardiner Red Wolves 50 01:08.19 11 

67 Kristen Gibson Red Wolves 50 01:08.68 12 

81 Allison Matheson   50 01:11.53 13 

99 Taryn Nicholls   50 01:14.97 14 

58 Paige Tolnai Perfectfit4u 2 50 01:16.59 15 

59 Saige Van Herk Perfectfit4u 2 50 01:19.19 16 

71 Samantha Hawthorne She Wolf Pack 50 01:19.22 17 

94 Kate Trajan   50 01:21.79 18 

90 Jennifer Brockmann   50 01:22.28 19 

52 Melissa Collin Iron Maidens 50 01:27.03 20 

85 Cassandra Grenkie   50 01:33.79 21 

50 Shannon Matchett Hustle and Muscle 50 01:37.22 22 

100 Tess Craig   50 01:39.41 23 

53 Quintina Halladay Iron Maidens 50 01:41.22 24 

65 Sydney Tran Perfectfit4u 4 50 01:42.35 25 

69 Dalina Litchfield She Wolf Pack 50 01:43.72 26 

54 Emily Welch Live Better 1 50 01:45.68 27 

73 Heather Schoenroth She Wolves 50 01:50.25 28 

45 Erin Madill Geoff's Angels 50 01:53.00 29 

75 Chantel Macpherson The Dire Wolves 50 01:53.31 30 

88 Geralynn Vis   50 01:54.55 31 

56 Stephanie Sturm Live Better 1 50 01:56.12 32 

48 Angie Mellett Hustle and Muscle 50 01:57.50 33 

49 Rhonda Odgers Hustle and Muscle 50 01:59.22 34 

93 Kasandra McKinnon   50 02:02.25 35 



55 Jennifer White Live Better 1 50 02:03.00 36 

46 Heike Cantrup Geoff's Angels 50 02:09.97 37 

83 Brandie Flynn   50 02:10.34 38 

47 Lindsay Madill Geoff's Angels 50 02:13.84 39 

86 Corrine Janzen   50 02:15.34 40 

63 Jordyn Klok Perfectfit4u 4 50 02:15.40 41 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky   50 02:18.03 42 

79 Lindsay Leachman Too Legit to Quit 50 02:19.06 43 

77 Nadine Derksen The Dire Wolves 50 02:21.85 44 

80 Liz Fulcher Too Legit to Quit 50 02:28.50 45 

64 Kirsten Peterson Perfectfit4u 4 50 02:29.59 46 

84 Caitlin Fimrite   50 02:35.66 47 

72 Amanada Bonertz She Wolves 50 02:50.78 48 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Too Legit to Quit 50 03:00.00 49 

82 Amber Smith   50 03:00.00 49 

95 Kristina Tustin   49 03:00.00 51 

92 Kahlile Hirro   40 03:00.00 52 

98 Tania Schwartzenberger   40 03:00.00 52 

96 Madison Breckenridge   28 03:00.00 54 

74 Jennifer Raymond She Wolves   03:00.00 55 

97 Paula Helm     03:00.00 55 

101 Victoria Bedard     03:00.00 55 

 
 

TIRE FLIPS 

NOVICE DIVISION TIRE FLIP Flip 
Rank 

# NAME TEAM Flips Flip Time 

53 Quintina Halladay Iron Maidens 10 00:21.85 1 

62 Kailey Armor Perfectfit4u 3 10 00:23.06 2 

57 Kayla Enders Perfectfit4u 2 10 00:24.32 3 

58 Paige Tolnai Perfectfit4u 2 10 00:24.72 4 

99 Taryn Nicholls   10 00:25.81 5 

71 Samantha Hawthorne She Wolf Pack 10 00:26.28 6 

73 Heather Schoenroth She Wolves 10 00:27.34 7 

67 Kristen Gibson Red Wolves 10 00:27.84 8 

51 Lana Morton Iron Maidens 10 00:27.97 9 

52 Melissa Collin Iron Maidens 10 00:28.19 10 

59 Saige Van Herk Perfectfit4u 2 10 00:28.25 11 

87 Courtney Barks   10 00:28.28 12 

64 Kirsten Peterson Perfectfit4u 4 10 00:28.66 13 

65 Sydney Tran Perfectfit4u 4 10 00:29.28 14 

81 Allison Matheson   10 00:29.69 15 

75 Chantel Macpherson The Dire Wolves 10 00:30.07 16 

61 Jenn Ortmann Perfectfit4u 3 10 00:30.18 17 

45 Erin Madill Geoff's Angels 10 00:30.22 18 



69 Dalina Litchfield She Wolf Pack 10 00:30.53 19 

83 Brandie Flynn   10 00:30.60 20 

89 Japhia Epp   10 00:31.03 21 

70 Jasmine Cleaver She Wolf Pack 10 00:31.53 22 

94 Kate Trajan   10 00:32.00 23 

72 Amanada Bonertz She Wolves 10 00:32.44 24 

60 Aubrey Nelson Perfectfit4u 3 10 00:33.04 25 

76 Jennifer Paul The Dire Wolves 10 00:33.47 26 

85 Cassandra Grenkie   10 00:33.78 27 

54 Emily Welch Live Better 1 10 00:33.90 28 

93 Kasandra McKinnon   10 00:34.31 29 

90 Jennifer Brockmann   10 00:34.91 30 

46 Heike Cantrup Geoff's Angels 10 00:35.25 31 

49 Rhonda Odgers Hustle and Muscle 10 00:35.53 32 

66 Caitlyn Brett Red Wolves 10 00:35.72 33 

56 Stephanie Sturm Live Better 1 10 00:35.87 34 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky   10 00:35.91 35 

63 Jordyn Klok Perfectfit4u 4 10 00:36.07 36 

101 Victoria Bedard   10 00:36.31 37 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Too Legit to Quit 10 00:36.32 38 

98 Tania Schwartzenberger 
 

10 00:38.19 39 

88 Geralynn Vis   10 00:38.32 40 

68 Laura Gardiner Red Wolves 10 00:38.69 41 

50 Shannon Matchett Hustle and Muscle 10 00:39.16 42 

84 Caitlin Fimrite   10 00:40.28 43 

80 Liz Fulcher Too Legit to Quit 10 00:40.41 44 

100 Tess Craig   10 00:40.47 45 

86 Corrine Janzen   10 00:41.78 46 

79 Lindsay Leachman Too Legit to Quit 10 00:42.59 47 

55 Jennifer White Live Better 1 10 00:45.91 48 

48 Angie Mellett Hustle and Muscle 10 00:47.25 49 

47 Lindsay Madill Geoff's Angels 10 00:47.40 50 

95 Kristina Tustin   10 00:48.66 51 

82 Amber Smith   10 00:48.69 52 

77 Nadine Derksen The Dire Wolves 10 00:50.38 53 

97 Paula Helm   10 00:57.25 54 

74 Jennifer Raymond She Wolves 10 00:57.50 55 

96 Madison Breckenridge   10 00:57.72 56 

92 Kahlile Hirro   10 02:54.38 57 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



TIRE DRAG 

NOVICE DIVISION TIRE DRAG 
Tire 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
TD 

Timer 
Tire 

Penalty 
Tire 
TIME 

53 Quintina Halladay Iron Maidens 00:11.03   00:11.03 1 

62 Kailey Armor Perfectfit4u 3 00:11.25   00:11.25 2 

67 Kristen Gibson Red Wolves 00:11.53   00:11.53 3 

99 Taryn Nicholls   00:11.60   00:11.60 4 

58 Paige Tolnai Perfectfit4u 2 00:12.72   00:12.72 5 

71 Samantha Hawthorne She Wolf Pack 00:12.00 00:01.00 00:13.00 6 

65 Sydney Tran Perfectfit4u 4 00:13.07   00:13.07 7 

61 Jenn Ortmann Perfectfit4u 3 00:13.16   00:13.16 8 

73 Heather Schoenroth She Wolves 00:13.19   00:13.19 9 

57 Kayla Enders Perfectfit4u 2 00:13.25   00:13.25 10 

64 Kirsten Peterson Perfectfit4u 4 00:13.34   00:13.34 11 

52 Melissa Collin Iron Maidens 00:13.68   00:13.68 12 

87 Courtney Barks   00:13.71   00:13.71 13 

93 Kasandra McKinnon   00:14.00   00:14.00 14 

59 Saige Van Herk Perfectfit4u 2 00:13.06 00:01.00 00:14.06 15 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky   00:14.15   00:14.15 16 

72 Amanada Bonertz She Wolves 00:14.28   00:14.28 17 

100 Tess Craig   00:14.38   00:14.38 18 

54 Emily Welch Live Better 1 00:14.50   00:14.50 19 

89 Japhia Epp   00:14.50   00:14.50 19 

68 Laura Gardiner Red Wolves 00:14.69   00:14.69 21 

83 Brandie Flynn   00:15.28   00:15.28 22 

60 Aubrey Nelson Perfectfit4u 3 00:15.34   00:15.34 23 

81 Allison Matheson   00:15.84   00:15.84 24 

94 Kate Trajan   00:15.94   00:15.94 25 

51 Lana Morton Iron Maidens 00:16.31   00:16.31 26 

48 Angie Mellett Hustle and Muscle 00:16.34   00:16.34 27 

90 Jennifer Brockmann   00:16.63   00:16.63 28 

66 Caitlyn Brett Red Wolves 00:16.66   00:16.66 29 

56 Stephanie Sturm Live Better 1 00:16.72   00:16.72 30 

84 Caitlin Fimrite   00:16.75   00:16.75 31 

88 Geralynn Vis   00:16.75   00:16.75 31 

46 Heike Cantrup Geoff's Angels 00:17.06   00:17.06 33 

98 Tania Schwartzenberger   00:17.34   00:17.34 34 

95 Kristina Tustin   00:17.35   00:17.35 35 

70 Jasmine Cleaver She Wolf Pack 00:17.44   00:17.44 36 

75 Chantel Macpherson The Dire Wolves 00:17.44   00:17.44 36 

45 Erin Madill Geoff's Angels 00:17.47   00:17.47 38 

49 Rhonda Odgers Hustle and Muscle 00:17.47   00:17.47 38 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Too Legit to Quit 00:18.04   00:18.04 40 

76 Jennifer Paul The Dire Wolves 00:18.06   00:18.06 41 

79 Lindsay Leachman Too Legit to Quit 00:18.09   00:18.09 42 



80 Liz Fulcher Too Legit to Quit 00:18.18   00:18.18 43 

63 Jordyn Klok Perfectfit4u 4 00:18.75   00:18.75 44 

69 Dalina Litchfield She Wolf Pack 00:18.87   00:18.87 45 

85 Cassandra Grenkie   00:19.19   00:19.19 46 

86 Corrine Janzen   00:19.75   00:19.75 47 

101 Victoria Bedard   00:19.75   00:19.75 47 

55 Jennifer White Live Better 1 00:20.03   00:20.03 49 

82 Amber Smith   00:20.50   00:20.50 50 

74 Jennifer Raymond She Wolves 00:20.63   00:20.63 51 

96 Madison Breckenridge   00:22.28   00:22.28 52 

92 Kahlile Hirro   00:22.75   00:22.75 53 

77 Nadine Derksen The Dire Wolves 00:25.53   00:25.53 54 

47 Lindsay Madill Geoff's Angels 00:25.81   00:25.81 55 

50 Shannon Matchett Hustle and Muscle 00:26.35   00:26.35 56 

97 Paula Helm   00:27.28   00:27.28 57 

 
KETTLEBELL LIFT 

NOVICE DIVISION KETTLE BELLS 
KB 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM KB Timer 
KB 

Penalty  KB TIME 

62 Kailey Armor Perfectfit4u 3 00:33.44   00:33.44 1 

71 Samantha Hawthorne She Wolf Pack 00:35.38   00:35.38 2 

99 Taryn Nicholls   00:35.88   00:35.88 3 

87 Courtney Barks   00:36.69   00:36.69 4 

51 Lana Morton Iron Maidens 00:37.38   00:37.38 5 

53 Quintina Halladay Iron Maidens 00:37.40   00:37.40 6 

58 Paige Tolnai Perfectfit4u 2 00:37.71   00:37.71 7 

70 Jasmine Cleaver She Wolf Pack 00:37.75   00:37.75 8 

64 Kirsten Peterson Perfectfit4u 4 00:38.35   00:38.35 9 

65 Sydney Tran Perfectfit4u 4 00:38.50   00:38.50 10 

69 Dalina Litchfield She Wolf Pack 00:38.66   00:38.66 11 

52 Melissa Collin Iron Maidens 00:39.03   00:39.03 12 

67 Kristen Gibson Red Wolves 00:39.06   00:39.06 13 

59 Saige Van Herk Perfectfit4u 2 00:39.72   00:39.72 14 

81 Allison Matheson   00:40.22   00:40.22 15 

68 Laura Gardiner Red Wolves 00:40.28   00:40.28 16 

89 Japhia Epp   00:38.75 00:02.00 00:40.75 17 

73 Heather Schoenroth She Wolves 00:40.91   00:40.91 18 

100 Tess Craig   00:41.50   00:41.50 19 

54 Emily Welch Live Better 1 00:41.69   00:41.69 20 

90 Jennifer Brockmann   00:42.03   00:42.03 21 

63 Jordyn Klok Perfectfit4u 4 00:42.37   00:42.37 22 

61 Jenn Ortmann Perfectfit4u 3 00:41.56 00:01.00 00:42.56 23 

85 Cassandra Grenkie   00:42.60   00:42.60 24 

60 Aubrey Nelson Perfectfit4u 3 00:42.72   00:42.72 25 

76 Jennifer Paul The Dire Wolves 00:42.75   00:42.75 26 



46 Heike Cantrup Geoff's Angels 00:42.97   00:42.97 27 

94 Kate Trajan   00:43.03   00:43.03 28 

57 Kayla Enders Perfectfit4u 2 00:40.09 00:03.00 00:43.09 29 

88 Geralynn Vis   00:43.57   00:43.57 30 

93 Kasandra McKinnon   00:43.88   00:43.88 31 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky   00:44.81   00:44.81 32 

86 Corrine Janzen   00:45.56   00:45.56 33 

83 Brandie Flynn   00:45.65   00:45.65 34 

79 Lindsay Leachman Too Legit to Quit 00:45.66   00:45.66 35 

45 Erin Madill Geoff's Angels 00:45.81   00:45.81 36 

75 Chantel Macpherson The Dire Wolves 00:45.94   00:45.94 37 

49 Rhonda Odgers Hustle and Muscle 00:47.03   00:47.03 38 

98 Tania Schwartzenberger   00:47.84   00:47.84 39 

50 Shannon Matchett Hustle and Muscle 00:47.92   00:47.92 40 

84 Caitlin Fimrite   00:48.28   00:48.28 41 

82 Amber Smith   00:48.60   00:48.60 42 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Too Legit to Quit 00:48.69   00:48.69 43 

66 Caitlyn Brett Red Wolves 00:48.88   00:48.88 44 

72 Amanada Bonertz She Wolves 00:49.00   00:49.00 45 

77 Nadine Derksen The Dire Wolves 00:49.31   00:49.31 46 

80 Liz Fulcher Too Legit to Quit 00:50.69   00:50.69 47 

47 Lindsay Madill Geoff's Angels 00:51.62   00:51.62 48 

48 Angie Mellett Hustle and Muscle 00:52.50 00:01.00 00:53.50 49 

55 Jennifer White Live Better 1 00:55.00   00:55.00 50 

95 Kristina Tustin   00:55.84 00:01.00 00:56.84 51 

56 Stephanie Sturm Live Better 1 00:58.69   00:58.69 52 

97 Paula Helm   01:00.00   01:00.00 53 

74 Jennifer Raymond She Wolves 01:03.03 00:01.00 01:04.03 54 

96 Madison Breckenridge   01:05.63   01:05.63 55 

92 Kahlile Hirro   01:36.41 00:01.00 01:37.41 56 

101 Victoria Bedard   03:00.00   03:00.00 57 

 
SANDBAG BURPEE CLEAN/PRESS 

NOVICE DIVISION SANDBAG 
SB 

Rank 

# NAME TEAM 
Sandbag 

Reps 
Sandbag 

TIME 

62 Kailey Armor Perfectfit4u 3 15 00:36.53 1 

70 Jasmine Cleaver She Wolf Pack 15 00:41.09 2 

89 Japhia Epp   15 00:41.22 3 

57 Kayla Enders Perfectfit4u 2 15 00:44.19 4 

52 Melissa Collin Iron Maidens 15 00:44.40 5 

87 Courtney Barks   15 00:47.47 6 

60 Aubrey Nelson Perfectfit4u 3 15 00:47.66 7 

65 Sydney Tran Perfectfit4u 4 15 00:48.03 8 

99 Taryn Nicholls   15 00:48.09 9 

58 Paige Tolnai Perfectfit4u 2 15 00:48.15 10 



51 Lana Morton Iron Maidens 15 00:51.44 11 

61 Jenn Ortmann Perfectfit4u 3 15 00:51.50 12 

59 Saige Van Herk Perfectfit4u 2 15 00:52.06 13 

66 Caitlyn Brett Red Wolves 15 00:54.40 14 

53 Quintina Halladay Iron Maidens 15 00:54.75 15 

101 Victoria Bedard   15 00:56.22 16 

85 Cassandra Grenkie   15 00:57.97 17 

69 Dalina Litchfield She Wolf Pack 15 00:58.81 18 

71 Samantha Hawthorne She Wolf Pack 15 00:58.94 19 

75 Chantel Macpherson The Dire Wolves 15 01:03.81 20 

67 Kristen Gibson Red Wolves 15 01:03.85 21 

76 Jennifer Paul The Dire Wolves 15 01:03.94 22 

81 Allison Matheson   15 01:06.09 23 

54 Emily Welch Live Better 1 15 01:06.13 24 

63 Jordyn Klok Perfectfit4u 4 15 01:06.40 25 

73 Heather Schoenroth She Wolves 15 01:06.53 26 

90 Jennifer Brockmann   15 01:09.03 27 

56 Stephanie Sturm Live Better 1 15 01:09.06 28 

88 Geralynn Vis   15 01:10.56 29 

49 Rhonda Odgers Hustle and Muscle 15 01:11.28 30 

91 Jesse Wirachowsky   15 01:11.97 31 

100 Tess Craig   15 01:12.88 32 

93 Kasandra McKinnon   15 01:16.59 33 

50 Shannon Matchett Hustle and Muscle 15 01:17.60 34 

83 Brandie Flynn   15 01:18.41 35 

55 Jennifer White Live Better 1 15 01:19.31 36 

84 Caitlin Fimrite   15 01:21.31 37 

80 Liz Fulcher Too Legit to Quit 15 01:22.37 38 

96 Madison Breckenridge 
 

15 01:23.12 39 

68 Laura Gardiner Red Wolves 15 01:23.81 40 

72 Amanada Bonertz She Wolves 15 01:23.84 41 

94 Kate Trajan   15 01:27.31 42 

64 Kirsten Peterson Perfectfit4u 4 15 01:27.87 43 

98 Tania Schwartzenberger   15 01:29.91 44 

77 Nadine Derksen The Dire Wolves 15 01:35.75 45 

86 Corrine Janzen   15 01:37.63 46 

48 Angie Mellett Hustle and Muscle 15 01:38.25 47 

78 Jennifer Gorkoff Too Legit to Quit 15 01:41.31 48 

45 Erin Madill Geoff's Angels 15 01:44.38 49 

82 Amber Smith   15 01:53.66 50 

46 Heike Cantrup Geoff's Angels 15 02:00.97 51 

79 Lindsay Leachman Too Legit to Quit 15 02:02.18 52 

95 Kristina Tustin   15 02:16.00 53 

47 Lindsay Madill Geoff's Angels 15 02:18.21 54 

97 Paula Helm   15 02:21.88 55 

74 Jennifer Raymond She Wolves 14 03:00.00 56 

92 Kahlile Hirro     03:00.00 57 
 


